
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12463 12264 12032 11860 11601 11398 11225 11024 10903 10826 10733 10575 10527 10569 10338 10009 9807 9980 10240 10497 10747 11058 11321 11406 546,261
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -1,440
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 2,640
CUFK 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 1,940

JMJGU1 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 684 674 671 673 659 638 625 636 652 669 685 689 690 690 32,787
JMJGU2 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 684 674 671 673 659 638 625 636 652 669 685 689 690 690 32,787
JMJGU3 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 684 674 671 673 659 638 625 636 652 669 685 689 690 690 32,787
PKLGU3 252 252 207 148 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 8,003
PKLGU4 245 245 206 148 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 7,932
PKLGU5 415 415 415 370 270 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 14,483
PKLGU6 415 415 415 405 294 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 14,684
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 695 690 684 674 671 673 659 638 625 636 652 669 685 699 699 699 33,117
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 695 690 684 674 671 673 659 638 625 636 652 669 685 699 699 699 33,117
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 695 690 684 674 671 673 659 638 625 636 652 669 685 699 699 699 33,117
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 695 690 684 674 671 673 659 638 625 636 652 669 685 699 699 699 33,117
PGPSU2 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 3,168
PKLGU1(gas) 239 214 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 7,639
PKLGU2(gas) 238 214 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 7,634
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 6,587
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 215 211 205 203 205 196 190 196 191 192 202 212 219 219 219 10,301
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 215 211 205 203 205 196 190 196 191 192 202 212 219 219 219 10,301
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,728
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 340 327 322 317 309 305 309 296 288 296 289 291 304 318 345 360 360 16,494
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 122 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 4,724
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 10,368
SGRIGT11 201 206 211 211 217 199 187 168 158 153 149 142 140 142 131 124 132 125 127 138 149 172 190 199 8,782
SGRIGT12 198 204 211 211 217 199 187 168 158 153 148 141 140 142 131 124 132 125 127 138 149 172 190 199 8,759
SGRIGT13 198 204 211 211 217 199 187 168 158 153 148 141 140 141 131 124 132 125 127 138 149 172 190 199 8,757
SGRIGT21 198 204 211 211 217 199 186 168 158 153 148 141 139 141 131 124 132 125 127 138 149 172 190 199 8,753
SGRIGT22 198 204 211 211 217 199 186 168 158 153 148 141 139 141 131 124 132 125 127 138 149 172 190 199 8,752
SGRIGT23 198 204 211 211 217 199 186 167 157 153 148 141 139 141 131 124 131 125 127 138 149 172 190 199 8,748
SKSPBK1 340 350 350 350 350 342 319 290 280 277 273 267 264 267 257 250 257 252 253 263 273 294 326 341 15,163
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 343 336 332 322 319 322 307 298 308 300 303 318 332 355 355 355 16,564
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 343 336 332 322 319 322 307 298 308 300 303 317 331 351 351 351 16,423
YPKA 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 25,968
YPGS 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 8,544
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 87 70 105 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,212
KNYR 2 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 87 70 105 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,212
KNYR 3 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 87 0 105 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,142
KNYR 4 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 84 0 0 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,034
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 191
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,609
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 985
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,400
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 2,856
BSIA 1 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 900
KNRG 1 90 60 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 1,600
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 20 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 25 1,000
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 8 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 900 900 900 900 932 991 1164 1265 1386 1463 1556 1714 1762 1720 1951 2280 2237 2199 2049 1792 1542 1231 1068 983 58,301

TOTAL GEN 12397 12198 11966 11794 11535 11332 11159 10958 10837 10760 10667 10509 10461 10503 10272 9943 9741 9914 10174 10431 10681 10992 11255 11340 543,121

10-Mar-13
Sunday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 11395 11315 11216 11397 11531 11602 11630 11611 11617 11558 11403 11160 11028 11004 11330 12231 12551 12610 12632 12576 12523 12513 12289 12136 546,261
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -1,440
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 2,640
CUFK 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 1,940

JMJGU1 690 690 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 32,787
JMJGU2 690 690 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 32,787
JMJGU3 690 690 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 32,787
PKLGU3 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 228 252 252 252 252 252 252 252 252 8,003
PKLGU4 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 228 245 245 245 245 245 245 245 245 7,932
PKLGU5 260 260 260 260 270 270 270 271 268 283 260 260 260 260 260 366 415 415 415 415 415 415 415 415 14,483
PKLGU6 260 260 260 260 294 293 293 295 291 308 260 260 260 260 260 366 415 415 415 415 415 415 415 415 14,684
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,117
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,117
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,117
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,117
PGPSU2 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 3,168
PKLGU1(gas) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 219 241 228 239 253 227 222 227 150 7,639
PKLGU2(gas) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 219 240 228 239 253 226 221 226 150 7,634
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 6,587
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 10,301
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 10,301
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,728
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 341 337 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 16,494
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 121 119 122 120 95 95 95 95 95 95 130 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 4,724
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 10,368
SGRIGT11 199 190 188 199 211 217 217 217 217 211 199 183 169 166 192 217 197 205 201 197 204 203 201 211 8,782
SGRIGT12 199 190 188 199 211 217 217 217 217 211 199 183 169 166 192 217 197 200 197 194 201 202 201 211 8,759
SGRIGT13 199 190 188 199 211 217 217 217 217 211 199 183 169 166 191 217 197 200 197 194 201 202 201 211 8,757
SGRIGT21 199 190 187 199 211 217 217 217 217 211 199 183 168 166 191 217 197 200 197 194 201 202 201 211 8,753
SGRIGT22 199 189 187 199 211 217 217 217 217 211 199 183 168 166 191 217 197 200 197 194 201 202 201 211 8,752
SGRIGT23 199 189 187 199 211 217 217 217 217 211 199 183 168 165 191 217 197 200 197 194 201 202 201 211 8,748
SKSPBK1 342 324 320 342 350 350 350 350 350 350 341 312 291 288 327 350 338 344 338 333 346 347 345 350 15,163
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 354 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 16,564
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 16,423
YPKA 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 25,968
YPGS 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 8,544
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,212
KNYR 2 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,212
KNYR 3 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,142
KNYR 4 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,034
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 78 48 0 0 0 0 191
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 70 65 77 47 60 30 30 30 1,609
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 145 150 135 150 0 0 985
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 40 15 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,400
SIHY 1 100 100 21 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,856
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 900
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 25 100 95 100 95 90 100 85 20 1,600
CEND 1 18 17 17 21 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 17 17 17 17 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 1,000
UPIA 1 9 4 4 8 14 14 14 14 14 14 11 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 992 1072 1171 990 900 928 900 922 909 900 984 1127 1259 1283 1059 820 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 58,301

TOTAL GEN 11331 11251 11152 11333 11467 11538 11566 11547 11553 11494 11339 11096 10964 10940 11264 12165 12485 12544 12566 12510 12457 12447 12223 12070 543,121




